Includes:

Tobbs Hill Open Water Swim

Results

July 19, 2025

1. Overall Race Results

2. Place by Gender

3. Place by Gender & Age Group

Place Time Sex
1 0:30:59.5 Male
2 0:34:10.1 Female
3 0:34:38.4 Male
4 0:36:17.6 Male
5 0:37:31.7 Female
6 0:37:45.5 Male
7 0:37:46.2 Female
8 0:37:52.3 Female
9 0:38:30.1 Female
10 0:40:03.1 Female
11 0:40:28.6 Female
12 0:40:48.8 Male
13 0:40:58.0 Female
14 0:41:49.5 Male
15 0:42:04.8 Female
16 0:42:41.3 Male
17 0:44:44.5 Male
18 0:44:44.9 Male
19 0:45:42.8 Male
20 0:45:43.7 Female
21 0:46:57.2 Male
22 0:47:34.2 Male
23 0:47:43.3 Female
24 0:47:52.2 Female
25 0:48:14.3 Female
26 0:48:18.6 Female

1. Overall Race Results

1st Name Last Name
Adam Arzner
Courtney Chase
Jeff Rigg
Michael Power
Lisa Ward
Richard Edge
Poppy Edge
Alex McAnally
Emily Munday
Daryn Maughan
Lauren Tilley
Scott Krajack
Mia Goodwin
John Guin
McKenzie Gunselman
David Berry
Thomas Pileggi
Shaun Endsley
Dan Sheahan
Jennifer Polello
Andrea Pizzini
John Cook
Lisa Keith
Paige Buehler
Cindy Kemp

Emily Hieftje

Age

38
43
49
57
61
49
19
38
35
37
24
55
30
53
35
65
47
57
67
53
34
64
55
57
68
28

Age
Group
35-39
40-49
40-49
55-59
60-64
40-49
18-24
35-39
35-39
35-39
18-24
55-59
30-34
50-54
35-39
65-69
40-49
55-59
65-69
50-54
30-34
60-64
55-59
55-59
65-69
25-29

usms
OEM
3550-07179
355E-001T)
375T-007F7
385V-006FT
3554-04DD4
355D-CPM23
355N-07942
355T-BXGBU
355W-07KGZ
355f-hov4s
OEM
355W-34H4Y
OEM
355U-06YBA
155k-02152
OEM
355T-PMU5P
355S-06ZBG
3557-04DE9
355S-MW799
355E-25RV1
365X-08514
355B-01N9Z
355T-03HEY
OEM




27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

0:48:26.3
0:48:38.8
0:48:43.6
0:49:15.7
0:49:33.6
0:50:59.9

0:51:50.4
0:53:32.1
0:53:40.9
0:53:41.3
0:54:39.6
0:55:16.9
0:55:59.6
0:56:07.9
0:56:46.8
0:56:55.5
0:57:00.9
0:58:21.6
0:59:27.5
0:59:29.8
0:59:34.5
0:59:41.0
1:01:32.2
1:02:03.0
1:02:32.1
1:03:06.1
1:03:09.9
1:05:17.1
1:05:55.3
1:05:57.2
1:09:37.9
1:09:40.2
1:10:04.9
1:16:11.7
1:18:26.0
1:19:00.8
1:22:58.6
1:23:01.0
1:31:53.2

DNF
No Show

Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

Female
Female

Kyle
Aida
Robert
Melissa
Maurya
John

Kevin
Carol
Jesse
Eric
Matthew
Rog
Pamela
Heidi
Jeanne
Lara
Elsa
Gabrielle
Samantha
Ryan
Rod
Jeannette
Genevieve
Robert
Sharon
Eric
Tricia
Eric
Kaileigh
Raeleanne
Alisa
Julia
Susan
Chauntae
Jennifer
Joseph
Theresa
Sandy
Leslie

Judy
Kim

Ingham
Patterson
Scoggins

Martin
Robinson

McKeeman
Vanden
Heuvel

Nelson
Suitter
Stockton
Bronson
Hardy
Baker
Sellmann
Peardon
Owsley
Huckels
Feber
Whiting
Law
Wharton
Berg
Crow
Joslyn
McNeil
Geerdes
Geerdes
Voigt
Esson
Lessard
Stoffel
Greb
Hales
Peterson
Nebel
Law
DeWit
Ross
Munoz

Allen
Bowler

33
63
52
64
50
42

55
59

40
59
79
72
25
53
52
23
25
54
66
69
47
34
39
67
63
63
52
35
74
56
48
76
38
64
67
61
65
63

55
42

30-34
60-64
50-54
60-64
50-54
40-49

55-59
55-59
40-49
40-49
55-59
75-80
70-74
25-29
50-54
50-54
18-24
25-29
50-54
65-69
65-69
40-49
30-34
35-39
65-69
60-64
60-64
50-54
35-39
70-74
55-59
40-49
75-79
35-39
60-64
65-69
60-64
65-69
60-64

55-59
40-49

3550-fxfzx
355A-03GJD
OEM
3553-05TBS
3553-XKFKC
OEM

3558-Z7SEP
3552-072KR
OEM
OEM
3552-0177G
255F-0175R
3557-8SCYN
355W-UZXR9
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
355X-C8F17
OEM
3551-01N82
OEM
315E-TV6W1
355J-SCPTB
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
355W-09PJF
355R-W45MR
OEM
3552-0AFHV
OEM
355b-d2783
OEM
OEM
3554-0AP3S
385Y-5EKN8

355R-HJUD2
3558-JK4AW




No Show
No Show
No Show
No Show
No Show
No Show
No Show
No Show
No Show

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Margaret
Caroline
Peg
Alanna
Brandon
Glenn
Stephen
Kip
Maximilian

Hair
Keegan
Polichio
Stewart

Davis
Mabile
Tanner
Taylor
Zavodny

70
60
68
35
34
65
72
54
38

70-74
60-64
65-69
35-39
30-34
65-69
70-74
50-54
35-39

3557-01M71
3559-0AF79
3555-UG5XB
OEM
365B-8UGWF
355D-01N3A
355S-01N80
355V-AS373
OEM




Place
1
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Time
0:34:10.1
0:37:31.7
0:37:46.2
0:37:52.3
0:38:30.1
0:40:03.1
0:40:28.6
0:40:58.0
0:42:04.8
0:45:43.7
0:47:43.3
0:47:52.2
0:48:14.3
0:48:18.6
0:48:38.8
0:49:15.7
0:49:33.6
0:53:32.1
0:55:59.6
0:56:07.9
0:56:46.8
0:56:55.5
0:57:00.9
0:58:21.6
0:59:27.5
0:59:29.8
0:59:41.0
1:01:32.2
1:02:32.1
1:03:09.9
1:05:55.3
1:05:57.2
1:09:37.9
1:09:40.2
1:10:04.9
1:16:11.7
1:18:26.0
1:22:58.6
1:23:01.0
1:31:53.2

Sex
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

2. Place By Gender

1st Name
Courtney
Lisa
Poppy
Alex
Emily
Daryn
Lauren
Mia
McKenzie
Jennifer
Lisa
Paige
Cindy
Emily
Aida
Melissa
Maurya
Carol
Pamela
Heidi
Jeanne
Lara
Elsa
Gabrielle
Samantha
Ryan
Jeannette
Genevieve
Sharon
Tricia
Kaileigh
RaelJeanne
Alisa
Julia
Susan
Chauntae
Jennifer
Theresa
Sandy
Leslie

Last Name

Chase
Ward
Edge

McAnally
Munday
Maughan
Tilley
Goodwin

Gunselman

Polello
Keith
Buehler
Kemp
Hieftje
Patterson
Martin
Robinson
Nelson
Baker
Sellmann
Peardon
Owsley
Huckels
Feber
Whiting
Law
Berg
Crow
McNeil
Geerdes
Esson
Lessard
Stoffel
Greb
Hales
Peterson
Nebel
DeWit
Ross
Munoz

Age
43
61
19
38
35
37
24
30
35
53
55
57
68
28
63
64
50
59
72
25
53
52
23
25
54
66
47
34
67
63
35
74
56
48
76
38
64
61
65
63
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

0:30:59.5
0:34:38.4
0:36:17.6
0:37:45.5
0:40:48.8
0:41:49.5
0:42:41.3
0:44:44.5
0:44:44.9
0:45:42.8
0:46:57.2
0:47:34.2
0:48:26.3
0:48:43.6
0:50:59.9

0:51:50.4
0:53:40.9
0:53:41.3
0:54:39.6
0:55:16.9
0:59:34.5
1:02:03.0
1:03:06.1
1:05:17.1
1:19:00.8

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Adam
Jeff
Michael
Richard
Scott
John
David
Thomas
Shaun
Dan
Andrea
John
Kyle
Robert
John

Kevin
Jesse
Eric
Matthew
Rog
Rod
Robert
Eric
Eric
Joseph

Arzner
Rigg
Power
Edge
Krajack
Guin
Berry
Pileggi
Endsley
Sheahan
Pizzini
Cook
Ingham
Scoggins
McKeeman

Vanden
Heuvel

Suitter
Stockton
Bronson

Hardy
Wharton

Joslyn

Geerdes
Voigt
Law

38
49
57
49
55
53
65
47
57
67
34
64
33
52
42

55
41
40
59
79
69
39
63
52
67




Sex
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Age
Group
18-24
18-24
18-24
25-29
25-29
25-29
30-34
30-34
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
40-49
40-49
40-49
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
70-74
70-74

3. Place By Gender & Age Group

Place Age

1
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19
24
23
28
25
25
30
34
38
35
37
35
35
38
43
47
48
53
50
53
52
54
55
57
59
56
61
63
64
63
64
61
63
68
66
67
65
72
74

Time
0:37:46.2
0:40:28.6
0:57:00.9
0:48:18.6
0:56:07.9
0:58:21.6
0:40:58.0
1:01:32.2
0:37:52.3
0:38:30.1
0:40:03.1
0:42:04.8
1:05:55.3
1:16:11.7
0:34:10.1
0:59:41.0
1:09:40.2
0:45:43.7
0:49:33.6
0:56:46.8
0:56:55.5
0:59:27.5
0:47:43.3
0:47:52.2
0:53:32.1
1:09:37.9
0:37:31.7
0:48:38.8
0:49:15.7
1:03:09.9
1:18:26.0
1:22:58.6
1:31:53.2
0:48:14.3
0:59:29.8
1:02:32.1
1:23:01.0
0:55:59.6
1:05:57.2

1st Name
Poppy
Lauren
Elsa
Emily
Heidi
Gabrielle
Mia
Genevieve
Alex
Emily
Daryn
McKenzie
Kaileigh
Chauntae
Courtney
Jeannette
Julia
Jennifer
Maurya
Jeanne
Lara
Samantha
Lisa
Paige
Carol
Alisa
Lisa
Aida
Melissa
Tricia
Jennifer
Theresa
Leslie
Cindy
Ryan
Sharon
Sandy
Pamela
RaelJeanne

Last Name
Edge
Tilley

Huckels
Hieftje

Sellmann

Feber
Goodwin
Crow
McAnally
Munday
Maughan

Gunselman

Esson
Peterson
Chase
Berg
Greb
Polello
Robinson
Peardon
Owsley
Whiting
Keith
Buehler
Nelson
Stoffel
Ward

Patterson

Martin
Geerdes
Nebel
DeWit
Munoz
Kemp
Law
McNeil
Ross
Baker
Lessard




Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

75-79
30-34
30-34
35-39
35-39
40-49
40-49
40-49
40-49
40-49
40-49
50-54
50-54
50-54
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
60-64
60-64
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
75-80
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76
34
33
38
39
49
49
47
42
41
40
53
52
52
57
55
57
55
59
64
63
65
67
69
67
79

1:10:04.9
0:46:57.2
0:48:26.3
0:30:59.5
1:02:03.0
0:34:38.4
0:37:45.5
0:44:44.5
0:50:59.9
0:53:40.9
0:53:41.3
0:41:49.5
0:48:43.6
1:05:17.1
0:36:17.6
0:40:48.8
0:44:44.9
0:51:50.4
0:54:39.6
0:47:34.2
1:03:06.1
0:42:41.3
0:45:42.8
0:59:34.5
1:19:00.8
0:55:16.9

Susan
Andrea
Kyle
Adam
Robert
Jeff
Richard
Thomas
John
Jesse
Eric
John
Robert
Eric
Michael
Scott
Shaun
Kevin
Matthew
John
Eric
David
Dan
Rod
Joseph
Rog

Hales
Pizzini
Ingham
Arzner
Joslyn
Rigg
Edge
Pileggi
McKeeman
Suitter
Stockton
Guin
Scoggins
Voigt
Power
Krajack
Endsley
Vanden Heuvel
Bronson
Cook
Geerdes
Berry
Sheahan
Wharton
Law
Hardy




