

Tobbs Hill Open Water Swim Results July 19, 2025

Includes:

1. Overall Race Results
2. Place by Gender
3. Place by Gender & Age Group

1. Overall Race Results

Place	Time	Sex	1st Name	Last Name	Age	Age Group	USMS
1	0:30:59.5	Male	Adam	Arzner	38	35-39	OEM
2	0:34:10.1	Female	Courtney	Chase	43	40-49	3550-07179
3	0:34:38.4	Male	Jeff	Rigg	49	40-49	355E-001TJ
4	0:36:17.6	Male	Michael	Power	57	55-59	375T-007F7
5	0:37:31.7	Female	Lisa	Ward	61	60-64	385V-006FT
6	0:37:45.5	Male	Richard	Edge	49	40-49	3554-04DD4
7	0:37:46.2	Female	Poppy	Edge	19	18-24	355D-CPM23
8	0:37:52.3	Female	Alex	McAnally	38	35-39	355N-07942
9	0:38:30.1	Female	Emily	Munday	35	35-39	355T-BXGBU
10	0:40:03.1	Female	Daryn	Maughan	37	35-39	355W-07KGZ
11	0:40:28.6	Female	Lauren	Tilley	24	18-24	355f-hov4s
12	0:40:48.8	Male	Scott	Krajack	55	55-59	OEM
13	0:40:58.0	Female	Mia	Goodwin	30	30-34	355W-34H4Y
14	0:41:49.5	Male	John	Guin	53	50-54	OEM
15	0:42:04.8	Female	McKenzie	Gunselman	35	35-39	355U-06Y6A
16	0:42:41.3	Male	David	Berry	65	65-69	155k-02152
17	0:44:44.5	Male	Thomas	Pileggi	47	40-49	OEM
18	0:44:44.9	Male	Shaun	Endsley	57	55-59	355T-PMU5P
19	0:45:42.8	Male	Dan	Sheahan	67	65-69	355S-06ZBG
20	0:45:43.7	Female	Jennifer	Polello	53	50-54	3557-04DE9
21	0:46:57.2	Male	Andrea	Pizzini	34	30-34	355S-MW799
22	0:47:34.2	Male	John	Cook	64	60-64	355E-25RV1
23	0:47:43.3	Female	Lisa	Keith	55	55-59	365X-08514
24	0:47:52.2	Female	Paige	Buehler	57	55-59	355B-01N9Z
25	0:48:14.3	Female	Cindy	Kemp	68	65-69	355T-03HEY
26	0:48:18.6	Female	Emily	Hieftje	28	25-29	OEM

27	0:48:26.3	Male	Kyle	Ingham	33	30-34	3550-fxfzx
28	0:48:38.8	Female	Aida	Patterson	63	60-64	355A-03GJD
29	0:48:43.6	Male	Robert	Scoggins	52	50-54	OEM
30	0:49:15.7	Female	Melissa	Martin	64	60-64	3553-05TBS
31	0:49:33.6	Female	Maurya	Robinson	50	50-54	3553-XKFKC
32	0:50:59.9	Male	John	McKeeman Vanden	42	40-49	OEM
33	0:51:50.4	Male	Kevin	Heuvel	55	55-59	3558-Z7SEP
34	0:53:32.1	Female	Carol	Nelson	59	55-59	3552-072KR
35	0:53:40.9	Male	Jesse	Suitter	41	40-49	OEM
36	0:53:41.3	Male	Eric	Stockton	40	40-49	OEM
37	0:54:39.6	Male	Matthew	Bronson	59	55-59	3552-01ZZG
38	0:55:16.9	Male	Rog	Hardy	79	75-80	255F-01Z5R
39	0:55:59.6	Female	Pamela	Baker	72	70-74	3557-8SCYN
40	0:56:07.9	Female	Heidi	Sellmann	25	25-29	355W-UZXR9
41	0:56:46.8	Female	Jeanne	Peardon	53	50-54	OEM
42	0:56:55.5	Female	Lara	Owsley	52	50-54	OEM
43	0:57:00.9	Female	Elsa	Huckels	23	18-24	OEM
44	0:58:21.6	Female	Gabrielle	Feber	25	25-29	OEM
45	0:59:27.5	Female	Samantha	Whiting	54	50-54	355X-C8F17
46	0:59:29.8	Female	Ryan	Law	66	65-69	OEM
47	0:59:34.5	Male	Rod	Wharton	69	65-69	3551-01N82
48	0:59:41.0	Female	Jeannette	Berg	47	40-49	OEM
49	1:01:32.2	Female	Genevieve	Crow	34	30-34	315E-TV6W1
50	1:02:03.0	Male	Robert	Joslyn	39	35-39	355J-SCPTB
51	1:02:32.1	Female	Sharon	McNeil	67	65-69	OEM
52	1:03:06.1	Male	Eric	Geerdes	63	60-64	OEM
53	1:03:09.9	Female	Tricia	Geerdes	63	60-64	OEM
54	1:05:17.1	Male	Eric	Voigt	52	50-54	OEM
55	1:05:55.3	Female	Kaileigh	Esson	35	35-39	OEM
56	1:05:57.2	Female	RaeJeanne	Lessard	74	70-74	355W-09PJF
57	1:09:37.9	Female	Alisa	Stoffel	56	55-59	355R-W45MR
58	1:09:40.2	Female	Julia	Greb	48	40-49	OEM
59	1:10:04.9	Female	Susan	Hales	76	75-79	3552-0AFHV
60	1:16:11.7	Female	Chauntae	Peterson	38	35-39	OEM
61	1:18:26.0	Female	Jennifer	Nebel	64	60-64	355b-d2783
62	1:19:00.8	Male	Joseph	Law	67	65-69	OEM
63	1:22:58.6	Female	Theresa	DeWit	61	60-64	OEM
64	1:23:01.0	Female	Sandy	Ross	65	65-69	3554-0AP3S
65	1:31:53.2	Female	Leslie	Munoz	63	60-64	385Y-5EKN8

DNF	Female	Judy	Allen	55	55-59	355R-HJUD2
No Show	Female	Kim	Bowler	42	40-49	3558-JK4AW

No Show	Female	Margaret	Hair	70	70-74	355Z-01MZ1
No Show	Female	Caroline	Keegan	60	60-64	3559-0AF79
No Show	Female	Peg	Polichio	68	65-69	355S-UG5XB
No Show	Female	Alanna	Stewart	35	35-39	OEM
No Show	Male	Brandon	Davis	34	30-34	365B-8UGWF
No Show	Male	Glenn	Mabile	65	65-69	355D-01N3A
No Show	Male	Stephen	Tanner	72	70-74	355S-01N80
No Show	Male	Kip	Taylor	54	50-54	355V-AS3Z3
No Show	Male	Maximilian	Zavodny	38	35-39	OEM

2. Place By Gender

Place	Time	Sex	1st Name	Last Name	Age
1	0:34:10.1	Female	Courtney	Chase	43
2	0:37:31.7	Female	Lisa	Ward	61
3	0:37:46.2	Female	Poppy	Edge	19
4	0:37:52.3	Female	Alex	McAnally	38
5	0:38:30.1	Female	Emily	Munday	35
6	0:40:03.1	Female	Daryn	Maughan	37
7	0:40:28.6	Female	Lauren	Tilley	24
8	0:40:58.0	Female	Mia	Goodwin	30
9	0:42:04.8	Female	McKenzie	Gunselman	35
10	0:45:43.7	Female	Jennifer	Polello	53
11	0:47:43.3	Female	Lisa	Keith	55
12	0:47:52.2	Female	Paige	Buehler	57
13	0:48:14.3	Female	Cindy	Kemp	68
14	0:48:18.6	Female	Emily	Hieftje	28
15	0:48:38.8	Female	Aida	Patterson	63
16	0:49:15.7	Female	Melissa	Martin	64
17	0:49:33.6	Female	Maurya	Robinson	50
18	0:53:32.1	Female	Carol	Nelson	59
19	0:55:59.6	Female	Pamela	Baker	72
20	0:56:07.9	Female	Heidi	Sellmann	25
21	0:56:46.8	Female	Jeanne	Peardon	53
22	0:56:55.5	Female	Lara	Owsley	52
23	0:57:00.9	Female	Elsa	Huckels	23
24	0:58:21.6	Female	Gabrielle	Feber	25
25	0:59:27.5	Female	Samantha	Whiting	54
26	0:59:29.8	Female	Ryan	Law	66
27	0:59:41.0	Female	Jeannette	Berg	47
28	1:01:32.2	Female	Genevieve	Crow	34
29	1:02:32.1	Female	Sharon	McNeil	67
30	1:03:09.9	Female	Tricia	Geerdes	63
31	1:05:55.3	Female	Kaileigh	Esson	35
32	1:05:57.2	Female	RaeJeanne	Lessard	74
33	1:09:37.9	Female	Alisa	Stoffel	56
34	1:09:40.2	Female	Julia	Greb	48
35	1:10:04.9	Female	Susan	Hales	76
36	1:16:11.7	Female	Chauntae	Peterson	38
37	1:18:26.0	Female	Jennifer	Nebel	64
38	1:22:58.6	Female	Theresa	DeWit	61
39	1:23:01.0	Female	Sandy	Ross	65
40	1:31:53.2	Female	Leslie	Munoz	63

1	0:30:59.5	Male	Adam	Arzner	38
2	0:34:38.4	Male	Jeff	Rigg	49
3	0:36:17.6	Male	Michael	Power	57
4	0:37:45.5	Male	Richard	Edge	49
5	0:40:48.8	Male	Scott	Krajack	55
6	0:41:49.5	Male	John	Guin	53
7	0:42:41.3	Male	David	Berry	65
8	0:44:44.5	Male	Thomas	Pileggi	47
9	0:44:44.9	Male	Shaun	Endsley	57
10	0:45:42.8	Male	Dan	Sheahan	67
11	0:46:57.2	Male	Andrea	Pizzini	34
12	0:47:34.2	Male	John	Cook	64
13	0:48:26.3	Male	Kyle	Ingham	33
14	0:48:43.6	Male	Robert	Scoggins	52
15	0:50:59.9	Male	John	McKeeman	42
				Vanden	
16	0:51:50.4	Male	Kevin	Heuvel	55
17	0:53:40.9	Male	Jesse	Suitter	41
18	0:53:41.3	Male	Eric	Stockton	40
19	0:54:39.6	Male	Matthew	Bronson	59
20	0:55:16.9	Male	Rog	Hardy	79
21	0:59:34.5	Male	Rod	Wharton	69
22	1:02:03.0	Male	Robert	Joslyn	39
23	1:03:06.1	Male	Eric	Geerdes	63
24	1:05:17.1	Male	Eric	Voigt	52
25	1:19:00.8	Male	Joseph	Law	67

3. Place By Gender & Age Group

Sex	Age Group	Place	Age	Time	1st Name	Last Name
Female	18-24	1	19	0:37:46.2	Poppy	Edge
Female	18-24	2	24	0:40:28.6	Lauren	Tilley
Female	18-24	3	23	0:57:00.9	Elsa	Huckels
Female	25-29	1	28	0:48:18.6	Emily	Hieftje
Female	25-29	2	25	0:56:07.9	Heidi	Sellmann
Female	25-29	3	25	0:58:21.6	Gabrielle	Feber
Female	30-34	1	30	0:40:58.0	Mia	Goodwin
Female	30-34	2	34	1:01:32.2	Genevieve	Crow
Female	35-39	1	38	0:37:52.3	Alex	McAnally
Female	35-39	2	35	0:38:30.1	Emily	Munday
Female	35-39	3	37	0:40:03.1	Daryn	Maughan
Female	35-39	4	35	0:42:04.8	McKenzie	Gunselman
Female	35-39	5	35	1:05:55.3	Kaileigh	Esson
Female	35-39	6	38	1:16:11.7	Chauntae	Peterson
Female	40-49	1	43	0:34:10.1	Courtney	Chase
Female	40-49	2	47	0:59:41.0	Jeannette	Berg
Female	40-49	3	48	1:09:40.2	Julia	Greb
Female	50-54	1	53	0:45:43.7	Jennifer	Polello
Female	50-54	2	50	0:49:33.6	Maurya	Robinson
Female	50-54	3	53	0:56:46.8	Jeanne	Peardon
Female	50-54	4	52	0:56:55.5	Lara	Owsley
Female	50-54	5	54	0:59:27.5	Samantha	Whiting
Female	55-59	1	55	0:47:43.3	Lisa	Keith
Female	55-59	2	57	0:47:52.2	Paige	Buehler
Female	55-59	3	59	0:53:32.1	Carol	Nelson
Female	55-59	4	56	1:09:37.9	Alisa	Stoffel
Female	60-64	1	61	0:37:31.7	Lisa	Ward
Female	60-64	2	63	0:48:38.8	Aida	Patterson
Female	60-64	3	64	0:49:15.7	Melissa	Martin
Female	60-64	4	63	1:03:09.9	Tricia	Geerdes
Female	60-64	5	64	1:18:26.0	Jennifer	Nebel
Female	60-64	6	61	1:22:58.6	Theresa	DeWit
Female	60-64	7	63	1:31:53.2	Leslie	Munoz
Female	65-69	1	68	0:48:14.3	Cindy	Kemp
Female	65-69	2	66	0:59:29.8	Ryan	Law
Female	65-69	3	67	1:02:32.1	Sharon	McNeil
Female	65-69	4	65	1:23:01.0	Sandy	Ross
Female	70-74	1	72	0:55:59.6	Pamela	Baker
Female	70-74	2	74	1:05:57.2	RaeJeanne	Lessard

Female	75-79	1	76	1:10:04.9	Susan	Hales
Male	30-34	1	34	0:46:57.2	Andrea	Pizzini
Male	30-34	2	33	0:48:26.3	Kyle	Ingham
Male	35-39	1	38	0:30:59.5	Adam	Arzner
Male	35-39	2	39	1:02:03.0	Robert	Joslyn
Male	40-49	1	49	0:34:38.4	Jeff	Rigg
Male	40-49	2	49	0:37:45.5	Richard	Edge
Male	40-49	3	47	0:44:44.5	Thomas	Pileggi
Male	40-49	4	42	0:50:59.9	John	McKeeman
Male	40-49	5	41	0:53:40.9	Jesse	Suitter
Male	40-49	6	40	0:53:41.3	Eric	Stockton
Male	50-54	1	53	0:41:49.5	John	Guin
Male	50-54	2	52	0:48:43.6	Robert	Scoggins
Male	50-54	3	52	1:05:17.1	Eric	Voigt
Male	55-59	1	57	0:36:17.6	Michael	Power
Male	55-59	2	55	0:40:48.8	Scott	Krajack
Male	55-59	3	57	0:44:44.9	Shaun	Endsley
Male	55-59	4	55	0:51:50.4	Kevin	Vanden Heuvel
Male	55-59	5	59	0:54:39.6	Matthew	Bronson
Male	60-64	1	64	0:47:34.2	John	Cook
Male	60-64	2	63	1:03:06.1	Eric	Geerdes
Male	65-69	1	65	0:42:41.3	David	Berry
Male	65-69	2	67	0:45:42.8	Dan	Sheahan
Male	65-69	3	69	0:59:34.5	Rod	Wharton
Male	65-69	4	67	1:19:00.8	Joseph	Law
Male	75-80	1	79	0:55:16.9	Rog	Hardy